1226 LAWS OF MARYLAND. [CH. 597
SUMMARY 1934 1935

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments........coomrons $41,165.00 $41,165.00

Operating Expenses 41,965.00 41,565.00

Original Totals ) $83,130.00 $82,730.00

Emergency Deductions 20,701.00 20,701.00

Total Appropriations from General Funds. $62,429.00 $62,029.00

Deductions from salaries of all individuals included in the above schedule shall
be retained in the State Treasury for the purpose of reducing the expenses of the
State Government, which deductions shall be made at the time of each salary pay-

ment on the following annual salary scale:

Less than $1200......ccooomoieeeeeeeee el not less than 10 per
$1200 t0 $1799.. el not less than 11 per
$1800 to $2399. i not less than 12 per

$2400 to $2999... e not less than 13 per
$3000 to $3599....ciciiiiiie .not less than 14 per
$3600 OF MOTE ..o not less than 15 per

CROWNSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL.

Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:

A-1
1 Superintendent ..o $4,500.00
2 Physicians (5) .eoeoioeereceeeeeeeecemeeeas . 9,200.00
3 Dentists (2) ooreeoerieeieeeeeee et et eaen 1,260.00
4 Purchasing Clerk—Institutional ... 3,5600.00
5 Stenographers (2) oo 3,420.00
6 Junior Clerk . 900.00
7 Telephone Operators (2) ..... 1,380.00
8 Superintendent of Nurses............ 1,800.00
9 Supervisors of Nurses and Attendants (3).... 4,200.00
10 Charge Attendants (7). .o, 5,000.00
11 Hospital Attendants (72) 30,000.00
12 Medical Social Worker..........cooioiiniieiciiiieiiceceinenee 2,000.00
13 Occupational Therapist ... 1,200.00
14 Seamstresses (2) oo 1,800.00
15 Farm Attendants (6) Farm Employees () JE— 5,000.00
16 Engineers (3) .oecoeevercmmnenanee et nea 5,000.00
17 Shop Foreman ........ . 1,560.00
18 Storekeeper 1,620.00
19 Chefs (2) .o e etreseaneaseotetebant st es e n e saenreaas 1,980.00
20 Dietitian .......ccooieeel . . 1,200.00
21 Laundry Employees (2) .oooeooimimeiiiceeceeeenne. 1,620.00
22 Plumbers and Pipe Fitters (2).....ccccoccoiieece O 1,200.00

23 Carpenters (2) oo 4,288.00

cent
cent
cent
cent
cent
cent

$4,500.00
9,200.00
1,260.00
3,500.00
3,420.00
900.00
1,380.00
1,800.00
4,200.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
2,000.00
1,200.00
1,800.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,560.00
1,62q:po
1,980.00
1,200.00
1, 620. 00
1,200.00
4,288.00




