SUMMARY	1934	1935
Salaries, Wages and Special Payments	\$41,165.00	\$41,165.00
Operating Expenses	41,965.00	41,565.00
Original Totals Emergency Deductions	\$83,130.00 20,701.00	\$82,730.00 20,701.00
Total Appropriations from General Funds.	\$62,429.00	\$62,029.00

Deductions from salaries of all individuals included in the above schedule shall be retained in the State Treasury for the purpose of reducing the expenses of the State Government, which deductions shall be made at the time of each salary payment on the following annual salary scale:

Less than \$1200	not	less	than	10 per cent
\$1200 to \$1799	not	less	than	11 per cent
\$1800 to \$2399	not	less	than	12 per cent
\$2400 to \$2999	not	less	than	13 per cent
\$3000 to \$3599	not	less	than	14 per cent
\$3600 or more				-

## CROWNSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL.

## Salaries, Wages and Special Payments:

	A-1		
1	Superintendent	<b>\$4,</b> 500.00	\$4,500.00
2	Physicians (5)	9,200.00	9,200.00
3	Dentists (2)	1,260.00	1,260.00
4	Purchasing Clerk-Institutional	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	Stenographers (2)	3,420.00	3,420.00
6	Junior Clerk	900.00	900.00
7	Telephone Operators (2)	1,380.00	1,380.00
8	Superintendent of Nurses	1,800.00	1,800.00
9	Supervisors of Nurses and Attendants (3)	4,200.00	4,200.00
10	Charge Attendants (7)	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Hospital Attendants (72)	30,000.00	30,000.00
12	Medical Social Worker	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	Occupational Therapist	1,200.00	1,200.00
14	Seamstresses (2)	1,800.00	1,800.00
15	Farm Attendants (6) Farm Employees (3)	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	Engineers (3)	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	Shop Foreman	1,560.00	1,560:00
18	Storekeeper	1,620.00	1,620:00
19	Chefs (2)	1,980.00	1,980.00
20	Dietitian	1,200.00	1,200.00
21	Laundry Employees (2)	1,620.00	1,620.00
22	Plumbers and Pipe Fitters (2)	1,200.00	1,200.00
23	Carpenters (2)	4,288.00	4,288.00